U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hallco Industries, Inc. 1 SW Columbia, Suite 777 Portland, OR 97258	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hallco Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). February 27, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Change of address 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: PO Box 505 City:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/245,929 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,651,806 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Dana Oster	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
PMB 506, 16869 SW 65th Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2115 Authorized User NameKaren Dana Oster
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature Karen Dana Oster Name of Person Signing	February 27, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENTO:806

REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0964

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT APPLICATION EXAMINING OPERATIONS

Applicant:

Olof A. Hallstrom

Docket No: Hallco:806

Serial No.:

10/245,929

Patent No.: 6,651,806

Filed:

September 17, 2002

Issued:

November 25, 2003

Title:

Sealless Slat-Type Reciprocating Conveyor

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Hallco Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oregon, is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent application.

Please change the address of Hallco Industries, Inc. from the old address listed below to the new address listed below.

Old Address:

Hallco Industries, Inc. 1 SW Columbia, Suite 777 Portland, OR 97258

New Address:

Hallco Industries, Inc.

PO Box 505

Tillamook, OR 97141

Please continue to direct all correspondence connected with this application to correspondence address associated with <u>Customer Number 26790</u>.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-2115 for any additional fees that may be required.

Respectfully submitted,

Karen Dana Oster Reg. No. 37,621

Of Attorneys of Record

Tel: (503) 810-2560 February 27, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 022320 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 02/27/2009